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1369 Total Interviews, 998 Base

251 African Americans, 225 Hispanics
108 AAPI, 247 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21

Off on the wrong track ............coverererniereieceenees 67% 70% 65% 67%
Headed in the right direction ... 26 23 28 25
NOE SUTE ... 7 7 6 8

Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21

Better off than it is right NOW.........cocoovrervinines 20% 18% 19% 21%
About the same as it is right now ...................... 31 32 38 27
Worse off than it is right nNOW ............cccoerinenee. 42 44 35 43
NOESUME ... 7 6 8 9

YES oottt 99%
NO oot -
NOE SUFE ...t nss 1
Strong DEMOCTaL ... 29%
Weak DEMOCTAL........ccveeriieieieieieeeie e 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cccccevuneen 6
INdEPENdENt........ccoiviee e 1
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..............c..c...... 5
Weak Republican ..........ccccvieninnennceeseeesssesesssneens 14
Strong Republican............c.civeveiveieieseeeeeeeeie 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo ieesesssseseeseeeens 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) oo 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ceveiercereeereireeeieeseesseeseeseeneens 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..o 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoeoveerereereereenens 42
Very important ..o 31%
Somewhat important ............ccecevieiieiceieeeee e 42
Not too important...........ccccvveercesccerce s 19
Not at all important .........cccoveevicesrcerce s 8
IMPORTANT (NET)...oivreeirererinneneereereeeisesessssssseseeeens 73%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...cvviereeereereereereiseecsseeseeneeeens 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

43%  74%  92% 45% 57%  74%  48%

47 13 6 46 35 20 35
10 13 2 9 8 6 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI

32% 14% 8% 33% 18% 17% 24%
38 26 25 36 44 29 31
22 48 62 23 30 47 34

8 13 5 8 8 7 12
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ........cceeeeererreeneereereeeeeeeneenees 19% 17% 20% 18% 37% 6% 2% 34% 26% 15% 21%
Somewhat approve..........ccocuveeeeevvereieeerserenans 24 26 26 25 43 19 4 36 30 20 35
Somewhat diSapprove .........ccvvveevrieerreeeennns 14 13 13 13 12 24 13 17 15 14 12
Strongly diSApPProve........covvevvreereereereereereiereeees 40 42 38 41 6 39 80 11 25 48 23
NOE SUME ...t 3 2 2 2 3 13 1 3 4 3 9
APPROVE (NET)....ooeieirierineissiseereee e 43% 43 46 44 80 24 7 70 56 36 56
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ot 54 55 52 55 18 63 93 27 40 62 35

BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Srongly apProve ........cvereveverneereereerereerereseenees 18% 15% 17% 16% 35% 5% 2% 31% 22% 15% 19%
Somewhat approve........cceeeveveesinnesrseeeennns 21 24 25 24 38 18 4 34 28 17 30
Somewhat diSapprove ........ccvvveervieerreerennns 15 14 15 14 16 24 13 17 18 15 14
Strongly diSapProve.........ccevreereeereereeineeneennes 42 44 40 43 8 44 80 14 28 50 24
NOE SUME ...t 4 3 3 3 4 9 1 3 5 3 12
APPROVE (NET)...cvtveeirereceneineeneereeeiresesennens 39% 39 42 40 72 23 6 65 49 32 49
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ceuvveerereeeneereereereiserenens 58 58 55 58 24 68 93 32 46 65 38

REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........coeeeeerereeneereereeeeeenneenees 11% 9% 8% 11% 5% 3% 19% 15% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat approve..........cccuvvvevevreeieeersienns 25 28 25 23 9 1" 46 14 22 28 18
Somewhat diSapProve ........ccvveeerieerseeeennns 24 22 23 24 23 32 22 28 27 22 28
Strongly diSapProve.........ceevreereeereereeireineeens 35 35 37 36 58 32 9 36 37 34 38
NOE SUME ..ot 6 6 6 5 4 22 4 7 6 6 7
APPROVE (NET)...cvuieeirereceneineeneereereinesesennens 36% 37 34 34 14 14 65 30 31 38 26
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...evvurerrereeneereerrereirerenene 58 57 60 60 81 64 31 64 63 56 66

DEMSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Democrats in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jan-2022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..ot ssesesesseees 16% 14% 32% 4% 2% 30% 23% 12% 18%
Somewhat @PPIOVE........c..cuiuereciiieieeeeie et 24 27 43 15 6 39 29 21 30
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........ccevueviveieeiereieeee s, 18 17 14 27 21 15 20 20 1"
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........c.ucvivereiiiieieieeeiee et 35 37 5 33 68 9 21 41 27
NOESUFE ... 6 5 6 21 3 7 7 5 13
APPROVE (NET)..ou e ssssssssssessssessessesssssessnsens 40% 41 75 19 8 69 52 34 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ouirireierernreneereeeisesessssssesseesessessessssssenss 53 54 19 60 90 24 41 61 38
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o [SPLIT B] The police in your COMMUNItY .........cooooovvvvvvvvvverrriiern.
Jun-13 2022
Apr-26 2021
June-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® [SPLIT A] ThE POIICE .......oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
Jun-13 2022
Apr-26 2021
June-22 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The U.S. Supreme COUT...............vvvvvvvvrvrvrsrsrsssssssssssssssssssssssssnens
Aug-15 2022
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Black Lives Matter Movement ............cooceerrrrencesssecens
Dec-14 2020
Sept-28 2020
Oct-19-2020 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
28% 40 16 11
34% 37 13 10
45% 32 11 9
44% 30 12 9
19% 42 18 14
21% 36 20 14
38% 40 12 6
19% 46 18 12
19% 28 26 18
31% 41 14 10
15% 50 22 5
25% 38 20 15
33% 36 16 12
35% 33 16 13
28% 34 20 15
13% 36 26 24
14% 40 30 9
42% 41 10 5
12% 29 23 32
13% 32 29 23
29% 40 18 11
13% 39 30 13
14% 34 24 18
14% 31 22 26
16% 28 22 27
17% 24 19 29

9% 25 32 27
7% 28 21 21
21% 47 17 7
18% 31 25 15
15% 35 24 17
14% 35 25 18
10% 36 19 27
23% 25 12 33
25% 24 11 33
26% 27 11 30
26% 24 10 34
40% 37 8 6
18% 24 18 27
6% 11 14 64
47% 29 7 11
30% 29 10 23
19% 22 12 39
18% 35 17 21
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68%
71%
7%
74%
61%
58%
78%
65%
47%
72%
65%

64%
69%
68%
62%
48%
54%
83%
41%
46%
69%
51%

49%
45%
44%
42%
34%
35%
69%
48%
50%
49%
46%

48%
49%
53%
50%
7%
41%
17%
76%
60%
41%
54%

NET

UNFAV

27
22
20
21
33
35
18
30
44
2
27

34
27
30
36
50
39
15
55
52
30
42

43
48
49
48
59
43
24
41
40
43
46

44
4
41
4
15
44
78
18
33
51
38

FAM

95
93
96
94
94
92
96
95
91
95
91

98
96
98
98
99
93
98
96
98
99
94

91
94
92
89
93
78
92
89
90
91
92

92
93
94
94
92
86
94
93
93
92
91
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® The Democratic Party .........ccoocvevvvvveoieieeessseseeeeesssecossssss
Jan-23 2023
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

0 JOB BIGBN .coooocrss s
Jan-23 2023
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party.........cooocvevvvveociciissseseseeeeesseeeossssss
Jan-23 2023
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
Jan-23 2023
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
21% 25 16 34
20% 27 14 36
20% 25 17 34
21% 27 14 34
42% 43 9 3

6% 14 24 30
2% 7 20 68
40% 35 14 7
30% 23 19 23
17% 23 16 40
25% 32 1 23
21% 23 12 43
19% 24 14 42
21% 23 14 39
20% 23 12 43
42% 39 1 8
6% 23 20 44
2% 4 1 81
38% 35 12 13
29% 25 16 27
18% 20 12 50
19% 37 10 26
13% 28 18 35
16% 27 16 37
14% 25 19 37
15% 26 19 35
3% 7 20 66
3% 20 24 29
28% 53 13 3
9% 13 22 49
9% 19 24 42
15% 31 17 31
6% 23 17 43
21% 19 9 50
23% 19 9 47
23% 16 9 50
25% 16 8 49
5% 6 4 84
14% 24 12 45
41% 32 13 13
10% 12 1 65
16% 16 9 57
24% 21 9 46
1% 19 12 57
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FAV

46%
47%
45%
48%
85%
20%
9%
75%
53%
40%
57%

44%
42%
44%
43%
81%
29%
7%
72%
54%
37%
56%

41%
43%
39%
41%
9%
23%
81%
22%
27%
47%
30%

40%
42%
39%
41%
11%
38%
73%
22%
32%
45%
30%

NET

UNFAV

49
50
51
49
13
54
88
21
42
56
34

54
56
53
55
18
64
92
25
43
62
36

53
53
56
55
86
53
17
4l
66
48
60

59
56
59
57
88
57
27
75
66
54
68

FAM

95
97
96
96
98
75
98
97
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95
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99
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95
76
98
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® Patrick Mahomes Il .............cvirereriririririririririririreresesesesesesesesesesenene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® RON DESANES.........ooovveccvcrressssccinsene s
Jan-23 2023
Nov-21 2022
Oct-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© KEVIN MCCAMNY .........oooovvvevvvevvvvvvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns
Jan-23 2023
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JAlBN HUMS .....ooovovecccrrrerer s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
19% 21 6 4
19% 21 7 4
16% 20 4 4
20% 20 6 4
25% 22 7 7
21% 22 9 5
18% 21 6 3
14% 18 8 4
21% 16 8 30
23% 14 9 29
23% 15 10 26
23% 11 9 29

3% 7 1 52
9% 8 14 21
45% 28 4 6
9% 10 13 31
13% 19 1 26
25% 17 7 29
12% 17 8 39
10% 20 13 25
9% 21 13 28
8% 18 14 30
7% 18 12 25
5% 10 1 43
5% 9 12 21
16% 33 15 6
9% 16 1 27
6% 15 19 23
1% 21 13 24
7% 15 17 31
14% 15 5 3
13% 15 5 4
13% 13 1 3
15% 15 5 2
26% 17 6 3
13% 16 9 5
12% 14 4 2
8% 19 5 1

DK

22
21

22
14

23
2

14
15
15

15
25

19
15

17

19

20
24

30
18

18
18
19

17
14

18
13

17
16

NH

28
29

26
25

29
32

11
10
12

12
23

17
16

14

10
14

22
12

18
14
11

47
49

46
34

51
51

FAV

40%
40%
36%
41%
47%
43%
39%
32%

38%
37%
38%
33%
1%
18%
73%
19%
31%
42%
29%

29%
31%
25%
24%
15%
15%
49%
25%
22%
31%
22%

28%
28%
26%
29%
43%
29%
26%
27%

NET

UNFAV

10
10

8
10
14
14

9
12

38
38
36
39
63
34
10
44
37
36
47

38
41
44
37
54
33
20
38
42
37
48
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FAM

50
50
44
51
61
57
48
44

75
75
74
72
74
52
83
63
68
78
76

67
72
70
62
69
47
70
63
64
68
70

36
37
30
36
53
44
32
33
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Q8. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one being the
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
O INFIALON ... 21% 14 13 7 55%
Jan-23 2023 | 24% 14 10 8 56%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 12 11 9 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 16 16 5 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 17 14 6 63%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 13 14 5 49%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 10 12 7 48%
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 15 12 7 57%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 13 11 9 48%
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oovvroioieiieceerereee s 14% 12 11 9 46%
Jan-23 2023 | 15% 14 10 9 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 9 8 9 39%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 16 12 7 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 16 13 8 54%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 1 13 11 49%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 12 12 8 44%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 13 11 8 46%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 12 8 6 44%
o Social Security @aNd MEUICAE............cccccvrmieerrririereesssssieeresssssessss s 8% 7 1 8 34%
Jan-232023 | 7% 7 9 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 13 7 37%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 10 11 34%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 6 8 8 30%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 7 7 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 12 8 32%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 11 8 35%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 12 13 36%
O HBAIN CAIE........ooooooe e 6% 8 7 8 29%
Jan-232023 | 4% 8 9 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 9 9 9 35%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 6 8 12 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 5 6 21%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 6 5 9 31%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 1 6 7 29%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 7 8 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 8 11 6 34%
© COrTuption iN GOVEIMMENT ......ccccoiiiivvrerirrrrrsssssssssimseessseseessss s 7% 6 7 8 28%
Jan-232023 | 7% 6 7 8 28%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 5 6 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 7 6 11 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 9 9 10 36%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 5 8 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 7 7 24%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 7 8 9 31%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 4 4 8 23%
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Q8. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one being the
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
O CFIMIE ..ot 5% 7 7 8 27%
Jan-232023 | 4% 8 8 8 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 5 6 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 8 8 7 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 8 11 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 1 9 9 40%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 8 5 23%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 7 9 25%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 4 9 7 25%
O TMIMUGFALION ..o 6% 7 7 7 26%
Jan-232023 | 7% 7 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 4 6 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 13 10 10 43%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 7 11 25%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 7 7 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 3 5 3 17%
o Climate change and the nVIFONMENL..........ccccuererrrierersiersesssssieesesssessssssssssseesssssssene 7% 7 5 6 24%
Jan-232023 | 6% 5 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 10 8 9 38%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 6 2 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 7 5 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 6 6 7 29%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 4 6 24%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 6 8 5 29%
O GUNS...coooooee oo e 4% 7 5 6 23%
Jan-232023 | 5% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 1 9 8 36%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 2 7 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 9 10 7 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 9 5 7 27%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 5 5 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 13 3 12 34%
« National security and foreign policy, including the situation in Ukraine ... 4% 5 6 7 23%
Jan-232023 | 4% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 6 7 21%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 8 9 11 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 2 7 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 6 7 18%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 7 7 25%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 3 8 5 19%
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Q8. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one being the
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
O ADOTHION......oooooeeee e 4% 4 6 5 20%
Jan-232023 | 4% 5 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 7 7 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 2 6 3 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 6 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 7 1 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 8 6 25%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 6 6 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 4 9 21%
© DBIMOCTACY ... 5% 5 3 2 16%
Jan-232023 | 5% 4 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 8 5 3 26%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 3 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 4 4 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 5 2 2 12%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 3 2 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 5 3 1 15%
o Oversight of the Biden adminiStration............cc.ceerecrrriernsieeresnissssssssesessssene 2% 2 4 5 13%
Jan-232023 | 2% 4 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 1 2 4%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 3 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 7 10 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 3 1 2 12%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 4 6 15%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 1 5 * 6%
O EQUCALION ....ooo e 2% 4 3 3 13%
Jan-232023 | 2% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 3 3 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 2% 7 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 2 4 17%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 7 3 4 16%
® The COroNAVIrUS PANAEMIC .....ccccccccivveverererresssssssssissessssseesssss s 3% 3 2 3 10%
Jan-232023 | 3% 3 3 2 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 3 3 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 3 3 1 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 4 5 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 4 4 3 14%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 7 3 4 17%
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Q8. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one being the
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
O STUABNTIOANS .......oooooee e ssssenss 1% 2 2 2 7%
Jan-23 2023 1% 1 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 4 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep * 1 * * 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 2 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 3 3 2 11%
Latest Data by Race White * 1 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 3 3 2 10%

Q9. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to four, with
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
 Conducting oversight into the Biden administration............ccccrrerrrsieneereesnnns 22% 13 9 7 51%
Jan-23 2023 | 26% 12 9 7 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 1 11 5 57%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 13 8 9 46%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 15 9 8 45%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 9 7 7 41%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 9 9 6 41%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 14 10 6 53%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 14 12 9 61%
O IMMUGALION .. 11% 14 12 10 47%
Jan-232023 | 11% 15 11 11 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 14 12 9 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 9 10 11 39%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 13 10 50%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 10 8 34%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 13 8 10 43%
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 15 13 11 51%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 12 11 9 42%
O INFIALION ... e 13% 10 10 9 42%
Jan-232023 | 11% 10 9 8 39%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 1 7 7 31%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 8 7 8 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 10 13 11 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 10 8 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 10 7 33%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 1" 10 9 44%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 10 10 8 42%




Global Strategy Group 35128 Navigator February #1 Page 10/46

Q9. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to four, with
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oovvvoioiieicecrssesres s 8% 8 9 8 34%
Jan-23 2023 | 10% 8 8 9 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 5 7 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 10 10 5 34%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 12 14 10 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 4 10 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 1 6 6 32%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 9 10 8 35%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 6 13 9 37%
@ ADOTHON ...t e e ee e e s s e e s e s e es e en s eseseesese s esese 9% 11 8 6 34%
Jan-232023 | 8% 9 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 15 8 8 45%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 17 10 6 38%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 6 4 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 16 7 7 40%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 9 12 7 40%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 10 7 6 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 9 5 4 28%
© COrTUPLIoN IN GOVEIMMENT .....cccooiiiiiveverrrrrrresssssssissesssseseessss s 6% 8 7 6 27%
Jan-232023 | 7% 7 7 6 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 6 7 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 8 6 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 8 6 33%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 9 4 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 7 6 22%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 8 7 7 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 8 4 3 22%
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in Ukraine ... 7% 6 6 7 26%
Jan-232023 | 5% 9 6 7 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 6 7 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 4 7 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 6 7 7 30%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 8 5 5 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 5 7 4 26%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 5 6 8 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 6 10 24%
© CTIME oo ssssenss 4% 6 7 8 25%
Jan-232023 | 3% 6 7 7 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 7 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 8 9 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 7 9 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 8 8 25%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 9 6 5 23%
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Q9. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to four, with
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

o Social Security and Medicare

® DEMOCTACY .....ovovvveveveveieverevevenesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens

@ HEAItN CAre.......eeoeee s

L =0 V7= 1 o) AN

FOCUSED

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Most
7%
6%
9%
12%
3%
1%
9%
6%
8%

3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
4%
2%
3%
4%

3%
2%
3%
9%
2%
6%
3%
3%
3%

2%

Second

—
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GNP -_2NWN WNNWPRW-_2DMNMNODN Moo~ OTOTOY

P LOLWLWWLWWWN W

Third
7
7
9
9
4
6
7
7
8

PLOOPAABDEPBPENDNO® QWO PP W—_2WWwW MPhroOoOOPMMPMPOOIO

SN2 NWN N

Fourth

—_
DT =200 WWWOWo o

NWNPPWWProww N2 ONDLODN ~NOT WO oOWoOorTor ol

NN PREWWND NN W

NET

TOP
FOUR
25%
23%
35%
21%
14%
31%
37%
22%
28%

18%
18%
18%
13%
18%
19%
18%
17%
19%

11%
11%
10%
14%
11%
17%
12%
10%
12%

11%
11%
10%
11%
12%
15%
18%
9%
11%

9%
8%
9%
8%
10%
13%
10%
8%
7%
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Q9. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to four, with
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
® The COroNaVIrUS PANAEIMIC .....ccccccccivveverererressssssssssssesssssseesssssssssssssssssssse s 2% 2 2 3 8%
Jan-23 2023 1% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 3 6 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 1 3 7%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 2 1 8%
o Climate change and the nVIFONMENL..........cccomuerrrrimiererierssssesieeresssesssssssssssesesesssssone 1% 3 3 2 8%
Jan-232023 | 2% 1 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 2 1 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 4 5 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 8 2 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 1 4 8%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 - 4 5%
© SHUABNEIOANS ..o s nnessses 1% 2 2 2 6%
Jan-232023 | 2% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 4 1 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep * 1 1 2 4%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 2% 2 4 3 10%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 5 2 10%
Latest Data by Race White * 2 2 2 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2 1 1 3%

Q10. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on?
You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they
are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the nVIFONMENL..........ccccueverriiieressiersssssssieeresssesssssssssssesesesssssene 15% 10 10 7 42%
Jan-23 2023 | 16% 12 8 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 7 11 8 34%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 10 6 8 35%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 14 9 6 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 8 7 7 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 6 7 9 33%
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 1 11 7 46%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 8 11 4 39%
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Q10. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on?
You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they
are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....oooiiieee e 12% 8 8 7 35%
Jan-232023 | 9% 8 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 10 11 10 49%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 6 7 7 31%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 5 4 5 19%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 10 10 8 39%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 12 4 8 33%
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 7 8 7 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 8 6 4 39%
© GUNS ... 6% 8 10 7 32%
Jan-232023 | 6% 9 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 8 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 6 10 3 27%
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 9 13 10 40%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 7 5 6 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 12 6 6 30%
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 9 11 7 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 5 13 12 35%
O INTAHON ... 9% 8 7 7 31%
Jan-232023 | 11% 8 8 6 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 1 9 10 42%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 8 5 7 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 6 4 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 7 7 5 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 8 11 8 36%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 6 8 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 19 6 5 40%
© AADOTHION ... 6% 9 9 7 31%
Jan-232023 | 8% 8 8 8 32%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 8 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 8 6 6 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 10 7 41%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 6 4 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 8 6 3 22%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 10 9 7 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 10 6 11 30%
© SHUABNEIOANS ... 8% 8 8 7 31%
Jan-232023 | 9% 10 10 6 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 4 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 4 11 6 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 1 11 11 44%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 5 5 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 3 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 9 8 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 10 8 28%
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Q10. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on?
You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they
are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR
 National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ..............cccccccccccvvvvvnnenn 9% 8 6 6 29%
Jan-23 2023 | 10% 8 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 9 7 6 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 8 7 4 28%
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 7 4 6 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 4 9 9 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 5 6 3 28%
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 9 5 6 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 7 6 4 27%
® THE COrONAVIFUS PANGEIMIC ......oovevevevevevevererereeeresesesesssesesssesesessssses s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees 6% 8 6 7 26%
Jan-232023 | 4% 8 8 6 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 7 5 4 19%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 12 2 7 27%
Latest Data by PartyRep | 9% 8 8 9 34%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 7 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 6 4 5 21%
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 9 6 7 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 7 4 4 21%
o Social Security and MEUICAre ... 7% 7 6 5 25%
Jan-232023 | 5% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 10 8 6 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 5 7 6 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 4 5 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 7 7 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 8 5 8 30%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 6 6 4 24%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 10 8 12 34%
© HEAIN CAIE.......oooooeeeeece e 4% 5 6 5 20%
Jan-232023 | 3% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 6 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 8 11 3 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 4 5 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 7 6 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 9 6 25%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 16 7 31%
© DIBIMOCTACY .....vvvvvveveveeeeeeeeeeeee e 6% 5 5 3 19%
Jan-232023 | 6% 4 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 6 6 4 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 6 4 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 4 3 3 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 6 5 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 5 3 19%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 5 4 3 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 6 3 13%
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Q10. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on?
You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they
are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O IMIMUGALION . 4% 4 4 6 18%
Jan-232023 | 2% 4 7 6 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 3 3 7 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 2 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 5 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 4% 5 5 6 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 5 5 8 24%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 4 4 6 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% * 4 4 13%
© CFIMIB oo 2% 4 3 4 12%
Jan-232023 | 2% 3 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 6 3 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 3 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 7 7 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 4 6 4 15%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 7 - 3 10%
o Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ..............ccccorrrrnnecreeesnnn 4% 3 3 3 12%
Jan-232023 | 6% 4 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 2 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 4 3 3 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 4 3 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 2 2 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 2 4 16%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 2 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 4 * 3 13%
© EEQUCEITION .....ooooeeeeeeeceece e 1% 3 4 3 12%
Jan-232023 | 1% 2 2 4 9%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 4 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 3 7 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 4 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 3 6 2 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 8 2 15%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 4 4 11%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 1 4 2 9%
© COrruption iN GOVEIMMENL ........ccoociiivveevereeererssssssiicsssssseeesss s 3% 2 2 3 10%
Jan-232023 | 3% 2 2 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 2 6 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 2 2 2 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 2 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 6 3 14%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 1 1 3 9%
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NEWSATTENT. How closely do you follow news about national politics?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CIOSEIY ..ottt 29% 31% 29% 32% 14% 28% 32% 28% 28% 28%
Somewhat ClOSElY........cocueuiveieiirieeee e 45 46 45 44 42 47 43 44 46 42
NOt 00 CIOSEIY ... neeees 20 18 20 18 29 20 18 20 20 23
Not at all ClOSEIY .....eueveeeeeieercee s 6 5 7 5 15 5 8 8 6 7
CLOSELY (NET) 1ot ssssssssssseens 74% 77 73 77 56 75 75 72 73 70
NOT CLOSELY (NET)....ouiieriereirsrinserseeeeisesesssssesssseseeees 26 23 27 23 44 25 25 28 27 30

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Total
A0t e 28%
SOME .o 38
ATE oo 18
NONING e 15
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...vevererereneeneereereereesrereeennens 67%

Jan-23

29%
36
20
16

65

Jan-9
21%
34
24
22

54

Nov-21
23%
36
20
21

59

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Total Jan-23
MOStlY POSIEIVE ..o 23% 13%
Mostly negative 35 45
Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 27 27
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ..o 15 15

Jan-9
26%
28
24

22

Nov-21
24%
31
24

20

BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 14% 29% 29% 24% 29% 26%
40 35 37 39 43 38 37
16 21 21 17 19 18 18
13 30 13 14 13 15 20
71 49 67 69 67 66 62
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 10% 6% 36% 26% 20% 30%
12 26 62 16 26 39 24
32 35 21 35 33 26 26
15 29 1 14 15 15 20
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REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they

are doing?

Jan-23
21%
36
22
21

57

Jan-9
32%
29
18
21

60

Nov-21

21%
33
22
24

54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
25% 8% 16% 22% 18% 19% 16%
29 28 41 26 40 34 27
21 26 22 24 22 22 29
25 39 21 28 20 25 27
54 36 57 47 58 54 43

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Mostly positive.....

Mostly negative

Equal mix of positive and negative....................

Have heard nothing in past few days about

Republicans in Congress ..........covvrrererieniens

Total
18%
32

Jan-23
20%
36
22

22

Jan-9
12%
41
25

21

Nov-21
21%
33
22

24

REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 6% 37% 9% 15% 21% 7%
53 26 11 40 32 31 37
17 28 31 22 27 23 29
25 40 21 29 26 25 27
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EMOTIONS22. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since the

2022 elections.

Total
Frustrated ........ccoevveeeeiececeeeeeeeeceee e 62%
UNBASY .ot 52
ANGIY ot 39
Exhausted..........cccccovvvieceieceeececeee e 38
SCAMEA ..o e 30
HOPEUL ... 29
Engaged and interested in taking action............ 18
RelieVE........coviieeieecceeeeee e 12
EXCItEd....voviveieeeeeeeeceee e 10
NONE Of thESE ... 5

Jan-23
64%
57
43
41
33
28
17
11
10

3

Jan-9
60%
52
38
36
28
26
17
15

9
6

Nov-21
56%
48
32
36
26
33
21
18
12

5

DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Total
Mostly focused on the right things..............cc..... 20%
Somewhat focused on the right things .............. 24
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ........... 12
Mostly focused on the wrong things................... 34
NOESUFE ... 9
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..o 45%
WRONG THINGS (NET) ... 46

Jan-23
18%
28
12
35

6

46
48

Jan-9
22%
25
14
32

7

47
46

Nov-21
21%
26
13
33

6

47
47

REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Total
Mostly focused on the right things..............cc..... 19%
Somewhat focused on the right things .............. 25
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ........... 14
Mostly focused on the wrong things.................. 33
NOE SUME .. 9
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..o 44%
WRONG THINGS (NET) ... 47

Jan-23
17%
27
13
34

8

44

Jan-9
17%
25
16
34

9

41
49

REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...

Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump, but
choose someone new as the leader of the party .................
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump and with
him as the leader of the party..........ccccvrenenrnneinininenens
Make some changes and move in a new direction..............

Total

24%

Jan-23

21%

Nov-21
19%

Jan-9
20%

23
57

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51% 61% 74% 44% 46% 68% 49%
46 58 56 39 40 56 43
28 43 50 25 31 43 26
37 44 38 30 32 41 26
25 33 36 22 22 33 26
42 17 17 39 35 26 3
24 10 13 24 16 17 20
18 6 7 16 12 11 15
14 5 8 19 1 8 14
6 10 3 7 8 4 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 5% 3% 36% 24% 17% 26%
40 20 8 36 34 20 33
9 13 15 9 12 13 7
4 32 68 9 23 41 21
7 30 6 10 7 8 13
80 25 10 72 58 37 59
13 45 84 18 35 54 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 9% 36% 13% 16% 20% 15%
12 13 43 18 18 28 15
18 20 8 23 20 11 17
58 29 7 33 37 33 44
8 29 5 13 10 8 10
17 22 80 31 34 48 30
76 49 15 56 56 44 61
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 14% 43% 14% 20% 26% 24%
7 20 38 17 21 23 14
83 65 19 69 59 51 61
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DEMPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Move toward the left and embrace more liberal
POlICIES.....vvevvrenes
Move toward the center and embrace more

moderate policies

Stay where it is right NOW .........ccceeiieviiriienne,

Total

22%

Jan-23
22%

62
16

Jan-9

23%

60
16

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o [SPLIT A] Protecting Social Security and Medicare

@ HEAIEN CAIB.... oottt sttt et s ettt e et et s e e st ae s nes s eesaeee e s

o [SPLIT B] Preventing

o Relations between police and the Black community

Lo TU AR T oo OO

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-21 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 35% 13% 10% 29% 38% 20% 23%
42 36 65 81 45 42 62 54
23 29 22 8 26 20 18 23
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK

50% 36 14

Jan-23 2023 49% 37 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 26 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 71 1"
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 10 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 46% 41 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 24 15
48% 39 12

Jan-23 2023 51% 36 13

Jan-9 2023 51% 35 14

Nov-21 2022 51% 36 13

Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 22 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 80 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 14 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 27 1"
Latest Data by Race White 42% 47 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 22 15
47% 39 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 21 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 18 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 27 8
Latest Data by Race White 40% 46 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 23 13
47% 36 17

Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 21 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 73 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 13 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 29 12
Latest Data by Race White 42% 41 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 19 23
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© RACE TEIALIONS ...t 47% 34 19
Dec-14 2020 52% 33 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 6 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 19 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 70 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 1 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 24 16
Latest Data by Race White 42% 40 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 19 23
© DIBIMOCTACY .....ooovteeeierreeeeseeveeesssssss s ssesssss s esssssss s 47% 38 15
Jan-23 2023 50% 36 15
Jan-9 2023 49% 35 16
Nov-21 2022 49% 37 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 22 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 80 1"
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 15 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 25 14
Latest Data by Race White 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 23 17
o [SPLIT B] Reforming Social Security and MEAICAE..................wwwvvvvvvrvrrrrrsrsrissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 46% 39 15
Jan-23 2023 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 20 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 78 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 37 5
Latest Data by Race White 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 31 17
O [SPLIT A] GUNS ..o esssesss s sess s sess s sessenss s eesssnssnens 45% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 1 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 29 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 77 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 15 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 35 17
Latest Data by Race White 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 23 13
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oovoooiieverreeeses s 42% 46 12
Jan-23 2023 42% 47 11
Jan-9 2023 43% 45 12
Nov-21 2022 42% 48 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 1 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 33 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 20 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 33 12
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 31 15
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O CFIMIE ... 38% 46 16
Jan-23 2023 38% 46 16
Jan-9 2023 40% 44 16
Nov-21 2022 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 12 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 35 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 24 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 36 13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 52 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 33 21
O INFIAHON.........oooooeeeeeesvees s 38% 49 14
Jan-23 2023 40% 47 14
Jan-9 2023 39% 46 15
Nov-21 2022 38% 48 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 14 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 36 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 90 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 24 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 36 1"
Latest Data by Race White 33% 55 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 39 18
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B2. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not well NOT
Very Some | very atall WELL WELL
o He is kind and cares about PEOPIE ..........cccoooieecccveveveeeee s 31% 27 15 27 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 34 5 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 33 20 31 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 18 25 51 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 37 6 8 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 28 13 19 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 25 17 32 51% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 28 18 13 69% 31
o [SPLIT A] He is trying to do what's best for the country ..., 28% 28 13 32 56% 44
Sep-11 2022 | 28% 24 13 35 51% 49
Jul-18 2022 | 29% 20 16 34 50% 50
May-22 2022 | 25% 25 16 33 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 35 7 6 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 26 22 36 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 20 17 58 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 36 12 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 30 13 20 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 25 12 37 51% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 38 20 9 1% 29
® [SPLIT B] HE VAlUES NAIA WOTK ... 29% 26 17 28 55% 45
Sep-11 2022 | 28% 28 12 32 56% 44
Jul-18 2022 | 28% 26 15 31 54% 46
May-22 2022 | 26% 27 16 32 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 34 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 42 15 35 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 13 28 54 17% 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 35 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 30 14 20 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 23 19 34 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 28 12 26 62% 38
o [SPLIT B] He stands up for the middle CIass ................rmmmrvrrvvrmsirisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 25% 25 17 33 50% 50
Sep-11 2022 | 25% 24 16 35 49% 51
Jul-18 2022 | 23% 25 17 34 48% 52
May-22 2022 | 22% 23 19 35 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 36 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 30 23 37 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 12 23 62 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 37 1 1 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 32 16 22 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 22 18 39 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 29 12 27 61% 39
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B2. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not well NOT
Very  Some | very atall WELL WELL
o [SPLIT A] He represents the country Well abroad................iiriririnerisisisisssesesenens 24% 26 15 36 49% 51
Mar-7 2022 | 26% 25 14 35 51% 49
Feb-7 2022 | 26% 22 15 37 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 40 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 28 24 38 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 9 15 70 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 37 12 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 29 21 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 23 15 42 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 31 13 20 66% 34
© [SPLIT B] He has the Fight PrIOTHIES...............cvvviveviriviviriiirivisisisisisesisssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 23% 26 15 36 49% 51
Mar-7 2022 | 26% 24 17 34 49% 51
Feb-7 2022 | 24% 24 18 34 48% 52
Nov-8 2021 | 24% 24 16 36 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 41 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 32 27 33 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 19 72 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 33 14 1 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 30 12 23 65% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 24 15 44 41% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 30 15 25 60% 40
o He keeps a steady hand when things get tough .............rrrirererereserenenens 23% 24 17 35 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 36 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 30 26 37 37% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 9 19 68 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 36 14 1 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 33 18 20 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 21 17 42 41% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 30 21 21 57% 43
® He 100kS 0Ut fOr PEOPIE IKE ME ......ovvvvevvvevvvcvcviviviceviccisesssesssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssenes 25% 23 16 37 48% 52
Sep-112022 | 22% 24 15 39 46% 54
Jul-18 2022 | 22% 24 16 39 45% 55
May-22 2022 | 21% 25 16 39 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 36 1 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 28 18 44 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 8 20 67 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 32 16 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 26 15 24 61% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 21 15 43 41% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 34 17 21 61% 39
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B2. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

© [SPLIT A] HE SNAreS MY VAIUES ..........ooovvvvveviveriviiivirisisisssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Sep-11 2022
Jul-18 2022
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] He is reaching across the aisle to get things done..............irerenenenn
Mar-7 2022
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] He brings stability t0 the COUNY ...........rrireriririririrereeereseresesesesesesesssesesenene
Mar-7 2022
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] He is up to the job of President ...
Mar-7 2022
Feb-7 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

WELL NOT WELL
Not Not well

Very  Some | very atall
22% 25 13 39
21% 25 13 41
21% 24 16 39
19% 29 15 37
40% 39 11 10
13% 21 21 45
4% 11 14 70
36% 35 16 13
29% 26 21 24
18% 24 12 46
31% 25 21 23
21% 26 20 33
24% 23 19 34
15% 30 26 29
21% 26 18 35
38% 41 15 5
9% 33 22 36
5% 7 24 64
36% 37 17 10
36% 25 17 21
16% 24 20 40
21% 37 17 25
20% 27 15 38
20% 27 18 35
20% 26 15 39
22% 24 16 38
36% 43 14 7
6% 25 22 47
6% 9 14 71
32% 43 14 12
26% 30 22 22
17% 23 15 45
32% 32 21 15
24% 22 15 40
27% 22 12 39
26% 23 16 35
46% 35 12 7
10% 25 24 41
3% 6 15 76
41% 33 12 13
34% 30 11 25
20% 17 16 47
18% 35 15 31

NET
NOT
WELL WELL
47% 53
46% 54
45% 55
47% 53
79% 21
34% 66
15% 85
1% 29
55% 45
42% 58
56% 44
47% 53
47% 53
46% 54
47% 53
79% 21
42% 58
12% 88
73% 27
62% 38
40% 60
58% 42
46% 54
47% 53
46% 54
46% 54
79% 21
31% 69
15% 85
75% 25
56% 44
40% 60
64% 36
46% 54
49% 51
49% 51
81% 19
35% 65
10% 90
75% 25
64% 36
37% 63
54% 46
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Q23A. [SPLIT A] Over the last couple of years, do you think that Democrats in Congress have conducted the right amount of investigation,
done too little oversight, or overreached in investigating various events and individuals?

Total Jan-23
Democrats in Congress have overreached in
various investigations ..., 35% 39%
Democrats in Congress have done the right
amount of investigation ...........c..ccceeeevverieienenn, 33 31
Democrats in Congress have done too little
OVETSIGNE ... 32 30

Jan-9
40%
41

19

Sep-11
41%
35

24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15%  31%  59% 21% 29%  38%  20%
55 26 10 50 39 28 47
30 43 32 29 32 33 33

Q23B. [SPLIT B] Over the last couple of years, do you think that Democrats in Congress have conducted the right amount of investigation,
done too little oversight, or overreached in investigating Donald Trump and other Republicans?

Democrats in Congress have overreached in various investigations
into Trump and other Republicans ..........ccccccevvieriecnseesceesieens
Democrats in Congress have done the right amount of investigation
into Trump and other Republicans ..........cccccevvieniccnseeeeesieens
Democrats in Congress have done too little oversight into Trump
and other RepubliCans ...........covnininineseseseneeeens

Total

48%

Jan-23
42%
33

24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15%  43%  87% 21% 33%  56%  43%
49 23 7 47 43 23 33
36 34 7 32 24 21 24

Q24A. [SPLIT A] Do you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do too little oversight, or

overreach in investigating various events and individuals?

Total Jan-23
Republicans in Congress will overreach in
various investigations ..., 46% 40%
Republicans in Congress will do the right
amount of investigation ............cccvvererernerennn: 30 38
Republicans in Congress will do too little
OVETSIGN ... 24 22

Jan-9
30%
33

37

Sep-11
31%
35

34

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63%  44%  28% 42% 1%  47%  60%
1 19 53 23 22 32 19
25 37 19 35 37 21 21

Q24B. [SPLIT B] Do you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do too little oversight, or

overreach in investigating Joe Biden and other Democrats?

Republicans in Congress will overreach in various investigations into
Biden and other DEmMOCTats..........coeueerereineirieereeeseiscese e
Republicans in Congress will do the right amount of investigation
into Biden and other Democrats...........coeeerieieencnireneneeseseeeeen,
Republicans in Congress will do too little oversight into Biden and
Other DEMOCTALS .......c..cvuerieiriereie s

Total

Jan-23
47%
36

17

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
70% 47% 23% 47% 53% 48% 48%
16 26 58 29 22 38 34

13 28 20

24 25 14 18
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B3. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

ALITTLE/
A LOT/SOME NOTHING NET

A ALITTLE/
lot Some | little  Nothing = ALOT/SOME NOTHING

o A U.S. fighter jet shot down a Chinese surveillance balloon off the

€0ast Of SOULh CaroliNg..............comerevrresiereesieeressssisesesssssssessesssesene 51% 27 12 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 27 1 10 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 24 13 18 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 27 13 8 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 27 13 15 2% 28

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 27 16 13 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 54% 27 1 8 80% 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 33 13 10 78% 22

¢ An earthquake has killed at least 20,000 in Turkey and Syria................... 48% 24 16 13 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 23 15 10 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 22 14 29 58% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 25 16 12 2% 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 25 23 12 65% 35

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 28 19 13 68% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 50% 23 14 13 73% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 25 1 13 76% 24

o Tyre Nichols, a 29 year-old Black man, was killed by Memphis police

T T 1031 (0] 48% 25 14 13 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 24 10 9 81% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 26 17 23 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 25 17 16 67% 33

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 26 9 6 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 26 18 15 67% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 47% 24 14 14 72% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 33 10 17 73% 27

¢ Donald Trump was found wrongfully in possession of classified

documents POSE-PreSIdENCY ... 42% 28 16 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 29 1 1 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 19 21 26 53% 47

Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 30 20 14 66% 34

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 26 18 1 70% 30

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 27 16 21 63% 37

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 29 15 14 1% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 32 15 16 68% 32

o Mass shootings have recently happened across the country, including

SeVeral in Califormia ..o 40% 31 16 13 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 31 12 9 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 25 25 20 55% 45

Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 33 19 15 66% 34

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 32 15 14 72% 28

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 32 18 13 69% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 31 16 13 71% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 31 15 10 75% 25
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B3. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

ALITTLE/
A LOT/SOME NOTHING NET

A ALITTLE/
lot Some | little  Nothing = ALOT/SOME NOTHING

¢ Joe Biden was found wrongfully in possession of classified documents

from his time as Vice President ... 35% 33 16 16 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 34 14 16 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 25 17 28 55% 45

Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 34 17 12 1% 29

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 32 17 20 63% 37

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 28 15 26 59% 41

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 34 15 14 1% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 31 17 17 66% 34

o Mike Pence was found wrongfully in possession of classified

documents from his time as Vice President ............ccooooooooeoococcccccescccicccciied 21% 33 20 26 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 35 18 22 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 24 24 35 41% 59

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 33 22 28 50% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 29 23 26 51% 49

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 29 20 31 49% 51

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 34 20 26 54% 46

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 35 17 23 60% 40

o Oil companies including Exxon, Chevron, and Shell reported a

combined record $190 billion in profits for 2022..............ccccccoccmvvcevcceerrccrc 17% 25 19 39 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 24 18 36 47% 53

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 20 18 49 33% 67

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 28 22 39 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 21 18 39 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 26 24 37 39% 61

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 26 18 39 43% 57

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 23 28 34 38% 62

e Protests in Iran are ongoing against the Iranian government................... 14% 27 24 35 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 27 24 29 47% 53

Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 23 24 47 29% 71

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 28 24 38 38% 62

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 24 23 36 42% 58

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 30 26 30 44% 56

Latest Data by Race White | 13% 27 24 36 40% 60

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 36 23 29 48% 52
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Q34. As you may know, there was a Chinese surveillance balloon over the United States this past week. A U.S. fighter jet eventually shot
down the balloon off the coast of South Carolina at Biden’s direction. Knowing this, do you approve or disapprove of the way President
Biden handled the Chinese surveillance balloon?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ot 32% 50% 27% 13% 46% 40% 28% 41%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE. .....cuivcviceieieie et 25 30 23 20 35 26 24 21
SOMEWhat dISAPPIOVE ........couveieciiereieer e 13 7 1 22 5 12 15 12
SErONGlY dISAPPIOVE. .....cuvrveeiieriiiri e 18 2 17 37 6 12 22 9
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 11 1 23 9 8 10 12 17
APPROVE (NET)..ouviiereeiiieiieieieeieiseie ettt 57% 80 49 33 81 66 52 62
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceocerieeiieiseiseeeeiesseeeesesssesssssssssessssssessesssesssesssssssssnnes 32 9 28 58 1 24 37 21

Q35. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden's State of the Union address?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AT e 25% 33% 16% 17% 31% 22% 23% 26%
SOME .ottt 31 29 23 36 30 35 31 28
ATIEHIE oo 20 17 22 24 17 21 21 14
NOTNING ...ttt 24 22 39 23 22 22 25 32
A LOT/SOME (NET) c..vrvuerieeireenerseiereeersssissessisessesss s sssessneneen 56% 62 39 53 61 57 54 55

Q36. Which of the following best describes how you watched or learned about President Biden's State of the Union address?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[watched it all IVE ........c.curiee s 18% 23% 11% 15% 26% 20% 17% 15%
| watched part Of it IVE.........c.veerereirererere e 14 14 10 14 13 17 13 14
| watched news coverage of the address after the fact..........cccccoovevevenincnnne 21 23 9 21 23 15 21 17
| read about the address after the fact ... 10 7 13 12 7 8 1 13
| saw posts on social media about the address ..........cocoevvevveicerircsreee s, 9 7 16 9 9 13 9 7
| didn't watch any of the address or engage with any content about it.................. 28 26 40 28 22 27 29 34
ENGAGED WITH SOTU (NET) ...t essessseeseessseens 72% 74 60 72 78 73 71 66

Q37. Do you approve or disapprove of what you heard in President Biden's State of the Union address?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt nens 20% 39% 6% 3% 31% 26% 18% 24%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE. ......euveivcvieietese ettt 19 28 17 9 34 24 16 16
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuvvvcveriieiersee et 13 4 13 22 7 10 14 1"
StroNGlY ISAPPIOVE......euerveerceeireereere ettt nes 21 1 16 45 4 13 25 15
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 27 27 49 22 25 26 28 34
APPROVE (NET)...oucerireirrereieneineesseseeseesesesssesessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessssses 39% 67 22 12 65 51 33 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..eurtuririereiceneieeeeeeeissssesssssssssssssese st ssesssssssssessesssssesssens 34 5 29 66 10 23 39 26
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Q38. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress acted during the State of the Union address?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY APPIOVE ..ottt snssesens 14% 5% 7% 26% 15% 13% 14% 1%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE........oceiicvieicteteie ettt bbb 16 9 8 25 13 13 17 1"
SOMEWAL AISAPPIOVE .....vuiereieicieisieie ettt 17 16 17 18 17 18 17 19
SONGIY AISAPPIOVE.......euceerceceieereesee ettt 27 46 24 7 32 29 26 32
NOE SUE ..vvvvvevvvreeeeeese s sesesssssssses e ssssssssss s snsssssssssssssssssssssenssssssssssssnsns 26 23 45 25 23 27 27 27
APPROVE (NET)..oovvrueereseeceevesvveesessssssssseseeessssssssssssssssssssseesssssssssssssssssssesneeseses 30% | 14 15 51 28 26 31 21
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovvooeeruriieeseseeeeesssssssssssssssssssssseesssssssssssssssssssssneesssssssssssnsns 44 62 40 24 49 47 42 51
Q39. [IF ENGAGED WITH SOTU] Based on what you know about President
Biden's State of the Union address... what stuck out to you about his . k“"v"‘ade back UF e e
speech? mf[Eién .
Janel1es medlcare
help COUNtry I Job l economy....
greatsoc1al security
R amerlcanﬁ 800d 955 4.roers
Q40. [IF ENGAGED WITH SOTU] Based on what you know about President doe ¢ NS hockied
Biden's State of the Union address... what stuck out to you about how marlol'le taylor greene .. i
Republicans in Congress reacted to his speech? d l erumy
isrespectful =

immature  stood l party nprofesS]onal

meaicere ]
“booine L1A[TU dq;“;ff“
ca".edchl Idish™

country wrong
yelling social security ™

respect

Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrst iS OVEF ......ceivrireincereeceecsene 66% 61% 59% 64% 63% 52% 74% 51% 59% 70% 67%
The worst is yet {0 COMe .......ccocvveercrrririninnn. 19 23 25 20 20 26 16 32 27 16 14
Don't know enough to say .......ccccocevvveenininnnne 15 16 16 16 17 22 10 17 14 14 19
Q41. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at
ANY POINE ..o ees 74% 75% 76% 70% 87% 60% 64% 78% 75% 73% 87%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine . 26 25 24 6 13 40 36 22 25 27 13
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENL ......ooovveviereiessisee s 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 1% 1% 7% 6% 3% 3%
GOOG....oieieieieire s 21 16 21 17 35 1 9 35 28 18 22
NOt SO GOOT ..o 37 42 38 40 36 42 37 38 38 37 41
POOT .. 35 37 34 39 19 41 52 18 25 40 28
NOESUIE ... 2 2 2 1 3 4 1 2 3 2 8
POSITIVE (NET) oo 25% 20 26 21 42 13 10 42 34 21 24
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 73 78 72 78 55 84 89 56 63 77 68
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ..., 19% 14% 17% 15% 34% 5% 6% 32% 24% 16% 19%
The economy is staying the same..................... 21 20 25 20 25 15 18 27 27 19 27
The economy is getting Worse..........cocvvereeencen. 55 62 54 60 33 71 74 36 44 60 44
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccveerevrrerernienienes 6 4 3 4 8 9 2 5 5 5 10

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cooceeenerneineinneeneeneeneenne 10% 8% 11% 9% 14% 4% % 22% 13% % 5%
Somewhat confident...........ccovvrninireiiins 27 25 28 24 37 17 19 33 33 25 40
Somewhat UNEaSY ..........ccueereeeerneereereeereienenns 32 34 30 31 29 29 37 24 32 34 32
VEIY UNEASY.....ouvererciieiecieieseie et 28 30 29 33 17 42 36 17 20 31 18
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 3 2 3 4 8 1 4 2 3 5
CONFIDENT (NET) coouverereereeeereerneieeeereneens 37% 32 39 32 51 21 26 55 46 32 45
UNEASY (NET) c.ooveoieeceerinerseiseeeerneeeeeeneenns 60 65 59 64 45 70 73 41 52 65 50
GRoccosTS. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount..............ccccvvenee. 7% 82% 76% 78% 69% 7% 85% 67% 61% 81% 69%
Going up, @ normal amount............c.ceeeeereenes 1 9 12 13 15 9 7 15 16 9 14
Staying about the same..........cccovrnirciciins 8 4 8 6 1 5 6 13 16 6 1
GOING OWN ..o 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 2 4 2 3
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........ccourevrrererienienes 2 2 2 1 2 5 * 2 2 1 3
GOING UP (NET) oo 88% 91 88 90 84 87 92 83 78 91 83
GASLONG. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of gas is going up a lot.............. 40% 43% 3% 48% 32% 47% 47% 39% 34% 41% 32%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat... 42 37 41 36 45 37 40 44 42 42 49
No -- the price of gas is not going up that much 14 16 17 14 18 13 11 12 18 14 18
No -- the price of gas is not going up at all........ 4 4 4 2 5 3 2 5 6 3 2
YES (NET) oot 82% 80 78 84 7 84 87 83 76 83 81
NO (NET).veeeeieerneeneiresineeseiseieesseeeeiessenes 18 20 22 16 23 16 13 17 24 17 19
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GASSHORT. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few
WEEKS @G0 ....vvvvrireieeieiecie e 24% 25% 21% 24% 19% 26% 28% 25% 23% 24% 18%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were
afew weeks ago.....cccvvvreeirininene s 45 39 38 40 41 38 51 44 41 45 50
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were a
feW WEEKS @Q0.......vveerieeecieriereeieieeenae 21 25 26 27 25 22 16 15 22 22 17
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few
WEEKS 800 ...eovreeciieireireeee e 1 3 5 2 2 2 1 2 4 1 1
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........ccourevrrererieinienes 8 10 7 12 12 5 13 1 8 13
PAYING MORE (NET) ...cvoevrveeeerneeneirecenenns 69% 64 59 64 61 64 79 70 64 68 68
PAYING LESS (NET) ...coovvererrieeieerneeneireienenns 22 28 31 29 27 24 16 18 25 24 18

Q42. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in Congress

and signed by President Biden?

Total
A0 s 16%
Some....... 34
Not much .. e 28
Notatall .....coovveveieececeeeeeeeeee e 22
ALOT/SOME (NET)...c.ceereerrrinerrieerseenine 50%

Jan-23
18%

Jan-9
15%
38
28
19

53

Nov-21
16%
35
28
20

51

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
20% 8% 15% 23% 17% 15% 13%
36 26 34 33 38 33 35
25 33 30 22 25 29 33
19 32 21 22 20 22 19
56 34 49 56 55 48 48

Q43. As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which will
give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind and
solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Total
SErongly SUPPOTE ....cuvrvmerreeeceeireirereeerieeees 35%
Somewhat support 31
Somewhat oppose 9
Strongly Oppose........c.ccuuee. v 12
NOESUFE ... 13
SUPPORT (NET)...coeeeerereeneeneeneereereeeerecsseeees 66%
OPPOSE (NET)..cceeeeeeereineineeneereereeeeeenseeees 21

Jan-23
37%
30
10
13
10

66
23

Jan-9
36%
30
10
13

11

66
23

Nov-21
37%
29
10
15
10

65
25

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 22% 10% 50% 36% 32% 38%
31 31 32 33 35 30 30
3 9 16 3 13 10 10
1 10 25 3 7 14 12
5 27 17 10 9 14 10
91 54 42 83 72 63 68
4 19 41 6 20 24 22

Q44A. [SPLIT A] As a part of the Inflation Reduction Act, out-of-pocket costs for insulin will be capped at $35 a month for seniors on
Medicare. Do you support or oppose capping the monthly out-of-pocket costs for insulin for Medicare patients?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... cvrvrvrerreiiiiei e
INOE SUTE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)...ooereresesseeseeseesessesteseessessessessssesesese
OPPOSE (NET).ccerereseseessesseesessessesteseessessesseesessessesese

Total
51%

30
5
6
8

80%

12

Jan-9
52%
27

5
7
10

78
12

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 41% 39% 51% 36% 53% 42%
25 21 37 23 35 30 31
5 4 6 10 12 4 7
2 13 9 8 6 6 10
5 21 8 8 12 8 1
88 62 76 74 71 82 73
7 17 16 18 18 10 16
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Q44B. [SPLIT B] As a part of the Inflation Reduction Act, out-of-pocket costs for insulin will be capped at $35 a month for seniors on
Medicare. However, the Biden administration is also pushing to extend that cap of $35 a month for insulin to any American who buys it,
regardless of age. Knowing this, do you support or oppose capping the monthly out-of-pocket costs for insulin at $35 a month for all

Americans who use it?

SHONGIY SUPPOI ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......coveirciieiiciiee ettt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......overeircrieietee sttt
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...euveirvieictite ettt
INOE SUPE ..t

SUPPORT (NET)...oseretereseessesseesesestessessessessessess s iesees et
OPPOSE (NET).cceereteseeeesseeseeseseseesseseessessssess et ettt

Switching subjects...

Total
47%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 32% 25% 49% 46% 48% 46%
17 23 38 24 27 27 25
4 6 11 6 13 7 8
1 9 11 4 6 6 6
7 30 15 18 8 12 16
87 55 63 73 73 75 71
5 15 22 10 19 13 14

Q46. Republicans in the House are considering a proposal called the Fair Tax Act, which would eliminate all income, payroll, estate, and
gift taxes, and replace them with a 30% national sales tax on everything you buy. Knowing this, do you support or oppose the Fair Tax

Act?

SHONGIY SUPPOTE ..ottt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvuirieeieciciste s
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrirrrerieeici sttt
INOE SUTE ..ot

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeseeeeserssesssesserssesssesssessssssessssessessessseessessosseese
OPPOSE (NET) cereeeeeseseerseesssesserssesssesssssseessesseeessesseesseessessrsseese

Total
10%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 6% 15% 13% 12% 10% 9%
15 12 23 21 27 17 14
16 21 22 17 17 19 16
46 28 22 29 29 35 36
16 33 18 20 15 19 25
22 19 38 34 39 27 23
62 48 44 46 46 54 52

Q47A. [SPLIT A] If this proposal were passed, do you think you personally would pay more in taxes overall, pay less in taxes overall, or

pay about the same in taxes?

Pay mUCh MOFe iN tAXES ..ot
Pay somewhat More in taXeS .........cvcurreeirirrrrees e
Pay about the Same iN taXES ..o
Pay sSomewhat €SS iN tAXES ..o
Pay MUCH 18SS IN tAXES ...ttt

MORE IN TAXES (NET)...oooioieiiiiniiirsrseessississessessess s
LESS IN TAXES (NET) ..o

Total
27%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% 25% 21% 35% 17% 26% 28%
32 39 28 28 35 31 29
24 21 29 20 29 27 27
6 7 15 8 15 10 6
6 9 7 9 4 7 10
65 63 49 63 52 57 57
1 16 22 17 19 17 16

Q47B. [SPLIT B] If this proposal were passed, do you think the wealthiest Americans would pay more in taxes overall, pay less in taxes

overall, or pay about the same in taxes?

Pay MUCh MOre iNtAXES ...
Pay somewhat More iN tAXES ........cvvveieiriirrce e
Pay about the SamMe INTAXES .....c.ovvvriieircer e
Pay SOMEeWhat [ESS iN tAXES ......cvvevririieirierrce e
Pay MUCH 18SS IN1AXES.....c.cvvieirerr e

MORE IN TAXES (NET).cveererrersessrssrssesssesssesssseseseeesssessessessseessn
LESS IN TAXES (NET) weooveeserseesessesserssessssessessrsssssseesseessessesseeese

Total
13%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
14% 23% 9% 21% 15% 11% 12%
16 15 26 15 13 23 18
18 30 34 23 30 26 21
21 13 17 23 19 18 15
31 19 14 18 23 23 34
30 38 35 36 28 33 30
52 32 31 41 43 41 49
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48C. [SPLIT C] Thinking more about this proposed Fair Tax Act...with a 30% national sales tax, the amount you would have to pay for
everything you buy like milk, diapers, bread, and eggs would go up 30%. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Republicans' Fair Tax
Act?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ..ot 9% 7% 8% 11% 20% 13% 6% 10%
Somewhat support 15 1 7 22 15 25 15 12
Somewhat oppose 20 17 24 24 10 15 22 25
Strongly oppose.........cceeenee 45 58 45 30 41 34 47 41
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 11 7 16 14 15 13 10 13
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvuireirereereeseeesese s ssssssssss s s sssssssssssssssesssessnnses 24% 18 15 33 35 38 21 21
OPPOSE (NET)...couvieireerereeseeeeeesese s ssssssssssssssssessss st s sssssssssssssssssesssessanses 65 75 69 54 50 49 69 66

Q48D. [SPLIT D] Thinking more about this proposed Fair Tax Act...with a 30% national sales tax, the wealthiest Americans would receive
a massive tax cut while the amount all other Americans would have to pay for everything they buy like milk, diapers, bread, and eggs
would go up 30%. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Republicans' Fair Tax Act?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ..ottt 10% 9% 8% 11% 1% 13% 9% 7%
Somewhat support 12 8 10 17 16 14 1 8
Somewhat oppose 13 8 13 19 13 9 13 15
Strongly oppose.... 50 64 45 37 53 48 51 56
INOE SUMB ...ttt 15 1 25 15 7 16 15 14
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvieieeireieeseeseeesese e sssssssesesssessessssssse s sssssssssssssssesssessanees 22% 17 18 28 27 27 20 15
OPPOSE (NET)...couviereisereeseeeeesesesssss st ssssssessss st s ssssssssssssssssessssssanses 64 72 58 56 66 56 64 71

Switching subjects...

Q49. As you may know, the debt ceiling is a limit to the amount of money the U.S. government can borrow to pay its bills. The U.S.
government is currently at its limit on the amount of money it can borrow, forcing the Treasury to take “extraordinary measures” for now.
When this has happened in the past, the U.S. government has raised its debt ceiling, or the limit to what it can borrow, so that it can pay
its bills. If the debt ceiling is not raised, the U.S. will eventually default on its bills. Do you support or oppose Congress raising the debt
ceiling?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ot 25% 41% 15% 9% 33% 23% 23% 22%
Somewhat support 26 29 18 25 25 35 26 26
Somewhat oppose 16 8 13 24 14 15 17 12
Strongly oppose 14 4 17 23 9 13 15 13
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 20 17 37 18 19 14 20 27
SUPPORT (NET) 51% 70 32 34 58 58 49 48
OPPOSE (NET)...ceuvueiueeneieeseeeeeesese s ssssssssse st ssssse st ssesssessenes 30 13 31 48 23 28 31 25
Q51c. [SPLIT ¢] Which would be worse for the country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Defaulting on the national debt 65% 4% 63% 55% 59% 62% 67% 63%

Raising the debt iMit...........c.ooiiir 35 26 37 45 41 38 33 37
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Q51D. [SPLIT D] Which would be worse for the country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Defaulting on the national debt because it would have catastrophic impacts on
families, veterans, seniors and the economy as a whole.............ccccoveeicivirniennes 69% 74% 72% 62% 72% 62% 70% 64%
Raising the debt limit because it would mean spending more money .................. 31 26 28 38 28 38 30 36

B4. Below is a list of statements from critics of how Republicans in Congress have been handling the debt ceiling. Please indicate how
concerning each one is about Republicans in Congress.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Notat Don't NOT
Very Somewhat | that all Believe - CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress will let the country
default on its debt, meaning seniors won't get the Social
Security and Medicare payments that they've earned
and veterans' benefits will be delayed...............ccccvvricnin ] 52% 18 7 3 19 70% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 20 5 2 5 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 11 9 2 28 62% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 18 9 5 33 53% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 23 6 3 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 24 13 2 11 74% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 17 7 4 22 68% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 23 8 2 14 76% 10
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress will let the country
default on its debt, meaning major economic collapse
worldwide including loss of jobs, risk to 401(k)s, and
stock market Crashes ... 51% 22 8 3 17 72% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 24 3 2 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 21 6 3 23 68% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 19 13 4 30 53% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 29 4 1 9 87% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 16 15 3 8 74% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 21 8 3 19 70% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 26 5 4 13 78% 8
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress are taking our
national debt hostage as part of an extreme plan to cut
Social Security and Medicare benefits that seniors have
earned over their lifetimes and to delay veterans'
DENEFILS......ooooe e 46% 20 9 3 22 65% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 21 5 2 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 19 8 2 28 62% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 19 14 4 38 44% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 27 9 3 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 20 12 9 1 67% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 18 10 2 27 61% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 21 5 3 19 73% 8
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B4. Below is a list of statements from critics of how Republicans in Congress have been handling the debt ceiling. Please indicate how
concerning each one is about Republicans in Congress.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not  Notat Don't NOT
Very Somewhat | that all Beliecve = CONCERNING  CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress will let the country
default on its debt, meaning for the first time in its
history, America won't pay its bills - turning America into
an irresponsible deadbeat who doesn't make good on its
DIIES oo 44% 26 8 3 20 69% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 25 6 2 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 23 10 6 26 57% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 27 9 4 32 55% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 20 6 4 8 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 25 10 7 12 72% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 26 2 22 67% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 46 1 1 15 74% 12
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress will let the country
default on the bills it already owes, meaning major
economic collapse worldwide including loss of jobs, risk
to 401(k)s, and stock market crashes...........ovrin) 43% 23 8 5 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 7 2 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 24 6 1 30 63% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 24 10 9 35 45% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 24 13 4 7 7% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 28 8 1 10 71% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 22 7 4 25 64% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 22 3 1" 16 70% 14
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress oppose raising the
debt ceiling, meaning for the first time in its history,
America won't pay its bills - turning America into an
irresponsible deadbeat who doesn't make good on its
DIIES e e 37% 22 13 4 23 59% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 21 8 3 11 78% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 19 16 2 30 52% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 23 18 7 35 41% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 23 15 3 9 73% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 26 13 9 12 66% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 21 13 5 27 55% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 35 6 5 15 74% 1
* [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress pretend to care about
the national debt because Biden is in charge, but under
Trump, the national deficit rose by $7.8 trillion while
Biden cut the deficit by $1.4 trillion in 2022 alone................ 35% 27 11 6 20 62% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 27 7 5 5 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 36 9 6 27 58% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 25 17 8 36 40% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 35 4 4 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 22 18 6 13 64% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 27 12 7 23 59% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 19 15 6 16 63% 21
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B4. Below is a list of statements from critics of how Republicans in Congress have been handling the debt ceiling. Please indicate how

concerning each one is about Republicans in Congress.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not  Notat

Very Somewhat | that all

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress pretend to care about
the national debt because Biden is in charge, but Biden

cut the deficit by $1.4 trillion in 2022 alone.............cccccco..... 28% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 31

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 20

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 33

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 25

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 18

14
12
17
16
16
16
13
20

o NPRONDO

Q56C. [SPLIT C] Please read the following statement and answer the question that follows.

NET
Don't NOT
Believe CONCERNING CONCERNING

28 53% 19
10 74% 16
33 48% 19
47 31% 22

9 71% 19
16 61% 23
34 48% 17
16 55% 29

Democrats are focused on going after wealthy tax cheats and protecting Social Security and Medicare, while Republicans are
focused on investigating Biden and his family instead of lowering Americans' costs.

How convincing is that statement?

Total
VEIY CONVINCING .ottt 30%
Somewhat CONVINGING ......cvucvieiicicce et 31
NOt that CONVINCING ......cvevreeiricieirieesc e 16
Not at all CONVINCING ....vuvereeieiceirices et 23
CONVINCING (NET) coueuerrrrereeeeeneeneereeseesseseessessssssessessssessesssssessssssssssssessesssssessane 61%
NOT CONVINCING (NET) ...oveeoceeeeereeeeeissesecssseseeseesseesssssesssssssssesseesessessessnens 39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51% 28% 7% 47% 32% 27% 29%
36 32 24 38 34 29 27
9 18 24 9 14 18 12
4 22 45 6 20 26 32
87 60 32 85 65 56 56
13 40 68 15 35 44 44

Q56D. [SPLIT D] Please read the following statement and answer the question that follows.

Democrats are focused on going after wealthy tax cheats and protecting Social Security and Medicare, while Republicans are
focused on investigating Biden and his family and holding the economy hostage by not raising the debt ceiling, instead of

lowering Americans' costs.

How convincing is that statement?

Total
VEIY CONVINCING ...vvveeiriceiicieet et 36%
Somewhat CONVINGING ....cuvvivieiciice ettt 26
NOt that CONVINCING ......cvevreeiricieirieesc e 19
NOt @t all CONVINCING ... 19
CONVINCING (NET) coueurereirrerereeineeneeseessessesesssssesessessesssessesssssessssssssssssesesssssessns 62%

NOT CONVINCING (NET) ... 38

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
56% 20% 19% 60% 36% 32% 44%
32 27 19 27 33 25 24
8 26 29 10 18 20 22
4 27 34 4 13 22 10
88 47 37 87 68 57 68
12 53 63 13 32 43 32
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BETJOB2. One more time...Please indicate who you trust more to handle: Jobs and the economy.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden and the Democratic Party..........cccccoverrnieninienrenecseesceeceene 47% 85% 30% 8% 74% 56% 40% 53%
The Republican Party ... ssseses 41 7 27 82 13 32 48 26
Don't KNOW €N0UGH t0 SAY .....evuceieecirieeieirceee ettt 12 8 43 9 12 11 12 21
Switching subjects...
Q62. How big of an issue do you think gun violence is in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A CIISIS .ot 44% 47% 64% 35% 23% 60% 4%  42% 46%
A major issue, but NOt @ CrISIS .......c.overerereeriercreere s 22 25 20 21 23 25 18 21 29
A SOMEWhat SErOUS ISSUE..........evrveeiieeireireieeesci e 19 17 10 18 28 9 24 20 15
Not that SErOUS AN ISSUE ..........cvuieriiereieirereeeessee s 13 9 3 18 22 5 9 15 8
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vvevieciiereieireiesesceseeee e 3 2 2 8 3 2 5 3 2
CRISIS/IMAJOR ISSUE (NET) ....oevvnirrereerereeneeeseneisnessssessssseseenns 66% 72 85 56 47 84 62 63 75
Q63. Do you think gun laws in the United States should be stronger, less strong, or kept the same as they are now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGEL .o 62% 64% 83% 52%  41% 76% 63% 59% 66%
LESS SHONG ... 15 12 6 21 22 10 20 15 1
KePtthe SAME ... 24 24 1 27 37 15 17 25 23
Q64. Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
We need to change the way the police operate in this country..........c.ccovrevvvenee. 67% 82% 1% 50% 81% 70% 65% 66%
We do not need changes in the way the police operate in this country ................ 23 12 12 39 14 23 25 17
INOE SUIE ...t 9 6 16 12 6 7 9 18
Q65. Would you say the state of police brutality in the U.S. is best described as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A CTISIS .ot 33% 52% 30% 12% 56% 39% 28%  28%
A major iSSUE, BUE NOL @ CFISIS ....vevueeeveicecircee s 28 31 28 25 28 28 28 41
A SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ISSUE.......coverirreirrerereieeieciseei s 22 12 26 32 10 19 25 20
NOt that SErOUS AN ISSUE ..........cveeeeeeerereeeeee e 13 3 8 26 3 9 16 7
Don't KNOW €N0UGH t0 SAY .......vuieieiciriecieinieee ettt 4 2 7 5 4 6 3 4
CRISIS/IMAJOR ISSUE (NET) ..o ssssssssesssesessessenes 61% 83 58 37 84 67 56 69
Qs66. In order to address police brutality, how much change do you think is needed to the way police operate in this country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very big ChaNGE. ... 34% 52% 35% 14% 61% 40% 29% 29%
Big CRANGE......ouiveieicrc s 32 34 32 30 24 35 32 42
SMAl ChANGE ... 21 " 18 32 " 14 23 18
Very SMall ChaNGE ......c.cuiviieiriirrses e nnsen 7 1 7 14 2 6 9 5
NO ChANGE ..o 6 3 7 10 2 5 6 6
BIG CHANGE (NET) ..ottt 66% 85 67 44 85 75 61 7
SMALL CHANGE (NET)...ouveurviiiieeiinerisersesseiesises e sssesssssssssessssssesssesenenes 28 12 26 47 13 20 32 23
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Q67. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total June-22  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That too little will be done to reduce police brutality
and misconduct, and people will continue to be
treated unfairly and even Killed...........c.cccovvneerneerncenenen. 47% 46% 45% 67% 48% 25% 66% 58% 42% 61%
That new rules and restrictions for the police will go
too far and police in your community will have a
harder time keeping people safe...........ccocoevenininnen. 41 45 46 23 31 65 24 33 47 25
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccoureueercrieereceiniinenneene 1 9 9 10 21 10 10 9 1 14
Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........cvvvvereereereerereieieees 44% 42% 41% 44% 65% 43% 20% 50% 47% 42% 47%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe...........ccoveereereereriereireenes 18 19 16 16 17 16 19 24 20 17 15
Somewhat pro-life. ..o 9 12 12 13 6 11 13 7 10 9 10
Strongly pro-life ......c.veverererrneneeerens 24 21 22 22 6 18 45 10 15 27 19
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccveerevrererrerncenes 5 6 8 5 6 12 4 9 7 4 9
PRO-CHOICE (NET)......oevnerieireemeineeneirerenenes 62% 61 58 60 83 59 39 74 67 60 62
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..ot 33 33 35 35 12 29 58 16 26 36 28
Q68. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal.............cccc....... 38% 33% 35% 35% 59% 32% 15% 44% 44% 35% 51%
| am personally against abortion for myself and
my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a woman from making that
decision for herself ... 37 39 37 40 32 44 41 41 38 38 27
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal..........ccccovvnrvnevnireircrinenns 20 22 22 21 4 16 39 9 13 23 16
Don't know enough to say .......cccoovvvvreeenrrinnn 5 6 6 4 5 8 4 6 5 4 6
Q69A. [SPLIT A] What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Oct-10 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at fisk ........c.ccvereerereeeinenceniinennns 49% 45% 50% 52% 69% 41% 29% 55% 42% 49% 45%
Is somewhat at FisK..........cccoveerreneererrnreneinninens 20 24 22 21 18 20 22 19 23 20 17
Is somewhat SECUre ........ccoveuvierreeereicirenes 10 11 11 12 3 13 16 7 15 10 8
IS very much SECUre ........cocvveveeveerieneeicinees 7 7 6 5 1 4 13 4 4 7 8
Don't know enough to Say .........coccvvevrierecrneens 15 13 12 10 9 22 20 14 15 15 22
AT RISK (NET) ..o 69% 69 72 73 87 61 51 74 65 69 62
SECURE (NET) ... 16 18 16 17 5 17 29 12 20 17 16
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Q69B. [SPLIT B] What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jan-23 Oct-10 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at fisk .........cocoeeenenceneneeenees 29% 31% 35% 34% 37% 26% 21% 27% 38% 29% 24%
Is somewhat at fisK.........ocrrereeerreeinerneereeneens 21 21 21 21 23 21 19 27 19 20 28
Is somewhat SECUE ........c.ccvveuneerereireireieieineens 18 20 18 19 16 12 22 12 19 20 22
IS very much SECUre ........cocveevneereeineereieieinees 13 15 13 15 13 12 14 13 13 13 13
Don't know enough to Say .........cocveeercererineenc. 18 13 14 12 11 30 24 20 1 19 14
AT RISK (NET) ..eeeeieieireinsirsieeissesessessesnines 51% 52 55 55 61 47 41 55 56 49 52
SECURE (NET) ..ot 31 35 31 33 28 24 35 25 33 33 35

Q70. Do you think early medication abortion care should remain legal or be made illegal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LEOAL ..ot 61% 78% 60% 43% 59% 63% 62% 70%
HHEGAL oot 22 8 12 39 16 23 23 15
INOE SUTE ..ottt 17 14 29 18 25 14 15 15

Q75. Regardless of who you root for normally in football or whether you root for a team at all...which team would you rather win the 2023
Super Bowl|?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Philadelphia EQgIES..........ccoriuriiiriiriiinirireneieeseessiseseees s 33% 35% 21% 33% 44% 36% 31% 19%
The Kansas City ChiefS...........coeniininssiscsssse s 30 26 31 33 23 29 3 23
Don't like €Ither tAM..........c.eviieriree e 16 15 19 17 15 17 16 27
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vuvevececercieieieieeceeiseine e 21 24 29 17 18 18 22 31
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 s 17%
B0-B4 oo s 26
A5-B4 .o 15
B5-B4 ... 17
B5F . 25
VOL:  (REfUSEA)....cvieercieieicee e
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEAS ... e 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN 1o 39
WESE ..o 22
D100. Are you: AMAN . 47%
A WOMAN....coiiiie s 53
Self-dESCTDE.......oeecree e *
ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race Black/African AMEriCaN ...........c.cuvneerrrernernereninnrinnenes 14%
White/CauCasian ............cueueerereirneeneeneeneereinseeeeseeneeneenes 74
Hispanic/Latino ............ccevvevevriveieiieceeese s 12
Asian/Asian AmMEriCaN .........ccoverririeneeneeereneeeneeneens 6
Pacific Islander *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North Affican ..........c.cccooevencnenincinennee *
OFNEI <t -

VOL:  (Don't KnOW/RefUSEd) ........coevmvrereieriirireirerseeiseineinennns
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D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries. MEXICO ...vvsvvrsvvnssvsesissssssss s 55%
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? z‘d‘gg" RIGO oo 23
Please select all that apply. ArGENEING ...t *
BElIZE ... s
BOlIVIA ..o s -
Brazil......covvvieiieeieeee s 1
Chile ottt 1
COlOMDIA ... e *
COStA RICA .....cvieieicce e *
Dominican REPUDIIC ........c.oeveeeieiereirereieeecseeneineiene 5
ECUAAON ...t 1
El Salvador ........ccvevieiecsee s 3
GUALEMAIA ... e 1
HONAUIAS ..o 3
NICATAGUA ....ecveveriecietee et nes *
PaNama .......cceveiiieieeeie e *
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s
PEIU ..o s
SPAIN .o 9
UTUGUAY oottt nees -
VENEZUEIA.....coveeveicetecce et 2
Other COUNLIY ... 3
Don't KNOW/NOL SUE .......ucevvcverieicce e 2
D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many The Caribbean........covvsvesvssorsssesssssssssn 8%
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your éfenr?t?éf/iiﬁé'riéé """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 5‘7‘
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. SOUth AMEIICA ......oocvvvecveeciecree s 7
Another region of the WOrld .............cocornerennieininennenes 6
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE ......ovvccce s 26
D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in CRINA i 21%
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your 'F’,ﬁ'“appmes '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 1;
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. L L 14
KOPA ...t 9
JAPAN .. 12
Pacific iSIands.........cocorueirircrereseee s 5
OFNBT b 15
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ......eeceeceieieirceiei e 2
Q1. Would you say you understand Spanish... VBIY WL .o 7%
Prefty Well........covecccseeee e 8
JUSE @ NI .o 39
NOE AL Al ..o 47
=T (] =3 15%
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ..........oovvvvcciirr 4%
completed? Graduated high sChool ... 32
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccceeeeeee 7
Attended some college but no degree..........cccocovvrirnene 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 8
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 9
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EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime ........oooooooccccii 37%
Employed part-time ..o 12
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccccoveeinreneene 11
REHIEA ... 26
SHUAENE ..o 2
HOMEMAKET ...t 5
OFNBI et 6

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 25%

contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? LGS ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ?2%

[ LT PPPP PR URPPPPPRRI

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion .........ceeevrerreereeneereereereireeeeens 45% 44% 44% 47% 43% 36% 50% 48% 44% 45% 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC) 38 42 39 40 45 33 33 43 34 38 47
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)........... 34 35 33 38 35 38 33 34 46 33 38
Online NeWS WEDSItES...........covvevvevrireirereiriieraes 31 32 31 34 32 32 30 30 33 32 41
FOX NEWS.....ovireeieereieee st eseseses 29 32 32 32 14 25 47 24 27 30 30
CNN e 24 30 27 28 35 24 13 37 34 20 36
i 18 16 19 17 19 20 18 22 15 17 27
18 18 19 20 18 17 17 20 23 17 21
17 17 17 19 25 12 9 24 18 16 21
1 16 15 12 14 12 8 12 14 1 17
6 5 5 6 5 5 7 1 4 7 5
None of these - | don't follow news about
politics and current events inthe U.S................ 6 4 5 - 7 9 4 4 7 6 5

DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa

aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK

® FOX NeWs Channel............oooorrrrnicerennsissrrrnssssseerensssns 9% 12 12 9 16 35 6
Jan-23 2023 10% 13 16 7 14 34 6

Jan-9 2023 10% 14 13 9 14 34 6

Nov-21 2022 9% 14 14 9 15 35 5

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 9 7 15 49 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 12 12 19 32 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 17 17 1 16 19 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 18 12 13 15 26 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 17 1 8 16 35 4
Latest Data by Race White 9% 10 12 9 16 36 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 13 17 6 15 40 3
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
® CNN Lo 7% 10 13 9 21 32 8
Jan-23 2023 7% 10 16 10 18 32 7
Jan-9 2023 7% 11 13 11 17 34 7
Nov-21 2022 6% 11 16 10 19 33 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 14 17 10 22 19 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 12 10 25 32 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 8 6 20 47 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 19 14 12 19 14 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 17 19 7 16 26 5
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 12 8 23 37 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 13 17 13 18 26 4
O MSNBC ...oooooorccieeseesssss s 5% 9 12 9 19 37 9
Jan-23 2023 5% 8 12 10 17 39 8
Jan-9 2023 6% 9 10 10 18 39 8
Nov-21 2022 6% 8 13 8 18 38 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 12 15 9 21 25 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 12 9 15 41 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 8 9 18 50 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 14 17 9 17 23 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 10 14 1 20 30 7
Latest Data by Race White 3% 8 1 9 19 41 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 10 14 9 20 33 8

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).

Total Jan-23
Several imes @ day .......ccoocvvvvenerernerersenens 34% 31%
ONCE @AY .. 13 14
Afew times a WEeK .........ccovvrerveveeereieeieenns 17 18
Afew timesamonth........ccccooeovieieiiiiinn, 4 5
RArEIY ..o 13 12
NEVET ..ot 19 20
DON't KNOW ... 1 1

Jan-9
32%
14
14

6
13

21

*

Nov-21

32
13
18

6
12
19

%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 35% 32% 50% 42% 30% 29%
13 12 12 13 18 11 20
17 14 16 14 13 18 1
3 5 5 4 5 4 3
13 1 13 7 8 14 14
17 19 21 12 12 20 22
1 3 1 1 2 1 1

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Total
10%

Less than one hour @ day ...........ccvvveneeneercrieeiseneneeneens
One t0 tWo hours @ day .....c..ceeveeenceneenereeeeeecseneneene
Two to four hours @ day...........coeeevvenieneeneenereeeseneeneieene
Four to SiXx hours @ day ...
More than six hours @ day .........c..ccceevvevrerneenncniniennees
DONM'EKNOW ...t

Jan-23
11%
24
25
18
20

2

Jan-9
12%
2
26
16
20

2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 11% %
22 23 25 27 24 21 33
28 18 29 19 25 30 17
17 21 16 19 20 17 13
20 22 17 22 19 19 29
3 8 2 3 4 3 1
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that was not for your
JOD e s 7% 15 29 50 50%
Jan-232023 | 5% 13 32 50 50%
Jan-9 2023 | 6% 17 30 47 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 13 29 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 14 26 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 16 30 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 15 23 55 45%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 15 33 49 51%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 13 30 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 21 23 54 46%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 18 24 38 62%
Jan-232023 | 18% 18 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 18 25 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 20 23 30 70%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 17 22 40 60%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 19 32 38 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 27 28 31 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 16 22 39 61%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 25 16 38 62%
» Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ......oeeeee et eeeee e e e 14% 27 29 29 71%
Jan-232023 | 14% 26 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 27 29 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 29 28 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 27 29 26 74%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 23 29 41 59%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 22 33 36 64%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 28 28 28 2%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 34 36 20 80%
© LiStening t0 AM OF FIM FAAIO ........covvvevvrerererirererereririreresesesesesesssssssssssssesssesssssssssssesssssssessssssssssseseees 29% 42 18 10 90%
Jan-232023 | 29% 42 20 9 91%
Jan-9 2023 | 29% 41 21 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 44 17 1 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 40 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 41 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 39 22 14 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 37 21 1 89%
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 43 17 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 38 19 12 88%
VH20. [IF BORN 2002 OR EARLIER] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat JOe Biden ..........c.vvervvvesivnss 45%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TAUMP......crcvrereee 42
.o thed for SOmeone elSe .........ocoeeuvereeineniee s 3
that election’ Did NOL VOB ..o 10
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LKLYAF. As you may know, there was an election recently held on Y88, IVOtRM.... oo 9%
November 8th, 2022. People have many reasons for voting or not voting. NO, | QI NOEVOIE oo 19
. . : . NOESUIE .. 2
Did you vote in that election or were you unable to vote, like many others?
VCONAV. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S. The Democratic candidate ................coooverivesivnss 52%
House of Representatives in 2022, who did you vote for? The Republlcgn candidate.........ovverererneererieesenenne 45
Another candidate ..........cooeoevirninieae 2
Skipped this election on the ballot............c..ccocovvvierinnnn. 1
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DemoCrats..............ccccccccvvvvvnrricssssis 29%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS.........oovsvrvsvsrsvsnsrsne 10
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
you: RepUDIICANS.......coceiviie e 7

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

GUNOWNER. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ....vovvriieieisieetsie et nss 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocevveeineenieninneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocuereveninienininnes 21
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...ovvveeeeieieieeeerneereeneeeens 47%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....courerrererrereerneeneeneeneens 44
YES, ME ettt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoevverrienrinnnens 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO et 83
YES (NET) oo ssesssesnsenns 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office .........c.cccoverernnnnae 36%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 17
NONE OF thESE ... 18
YES, 10 o 21%
Yes, someone in my household does ...........ccccoeverieneene 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 5
NO Lottt 64
YES (NET) oot ssssssnnenns 36%
YOS, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoceerinirniininne 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO Lottt 82
YES (NET) oot ssssensnenns 18%
HOMEOWNET ..ot 51%
RENEET ..o 38
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 5
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INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggz?gn gggggg ........................................................... gg%
HIVE D) , - DY
annual family income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 .......rvoriree e 1
$60,000 - $74,999 .....orvoieree e 9
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooriirie s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covvrvrririees s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ovrirrrrree s 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oecverereeeerereeeer s es e 3
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ..ot 38%
Not married but living with partner............c.cccoeveverinneen. 10
Never married and not living with partner ...........c.c.c...... 4
Single, NEVEr MAITIEd .......c.eivereeirieeeeeesee e 29
Divorced or Separated...........c.oowvvereererreeereeeisneeneenenneens 14
WIAOWED.......c.ocviieicirce e 5
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY covvrnsnisnssssessssmsnmssssssssssssmsssi 28%
SUbUMDaN @rea........ceveeieeieeeeee e 43
SMAll TOWN ..o 1
RUFEI@r8a.....eueeiicciceece s 18
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself Very beral.......iiissssssisssssisisisisisisisssinn 17%
as: Somewhat lIberal...........ocovneeirinrinerenereeeeseeeene 15
' MOGEIALE .....ooovverereerreeeeeee s 33
Somewhat CONSErVative ... 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......covvereriireieisesce s 16
LIBERAL (NET) ...ceoueeueerecereeieeesserieessseessessseseseessseenns 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....covverrerreereeemeeseeeseseseessseenns 36
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT/LEAN DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, Yes, consider myself & progressive...................ccoouns 68%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........ccccc.ce... 32

do you generally consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics,
do you generally consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA
movement, or not?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMEN ...ttt 49%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL......cvivicieteiectee e 51
WEAINY ... 3%
Upper middle Class..........ccveeriieiieescesscesseeenns 9
Middle ClasS.......ccvvirerrieieirieerce s 33
WOrKINg Class ........cvueeeeerieeirinincreeereeeeeseeeeeeinenas 27
Lower middle Class..........ccvreericeesieesice e 16
LOW INCOME ...t 24
POOT ... s 1
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical
Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

44%
21
3
23
8
YBS ottt 39%
NO Lot 61
EVErY WEEK ... 22%
Afew times a month ... 8
About 0nCe @ MONN .......vuirrrre e 5
A few times @ Yar ..o 16
RAIEIY ..o e 18
NBVET ...t e 32
Heterosexual or Straight ... 87%
BISEXUAL ...t e 5
Gay or 1eShIaN .......cvveree e 4
OthET ... e 2
NON-DINAMY ... e 1
TranSGENAET ..o 1
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ... 1

LGBTQ# (NET).eoreeeseerseerseeeseesssrssesseesssessseesn 1%



